Example Script:

Hello, [representative’s name or “honorable county legislative delegation”]! I'm a constituent from
[city's name]. I'd like to take two minutes of your time to put forth the concern regarding considering
local legislation to help create and fund a zoo for us in North Alabama.

| urge you to use all the authority and means provided you to make this happen as quickly as possible.
By doing so, you would be helping to create an institution that will be a benefit to your, mine, and North
Alabama’s communities for decades to come, even for over 100 years. We all know that zoos are
educational and exciting places for people of all ages. They offer an opportunity to get up close and
personal with wild animals, while also learning about their habitats and conservation. It will provide a
valuable learning resource with educational programs meant to spark curiosity, knowledge, and
understanding of the animal kingdom. They will host classes teaching about basic biology, ecology,
endangered species awareness, animal habitats, conservation efforts, and more! Plus, there would be
interactive exhibits designed to take people up-close with some of the Zoo's inhabitants.

There are other numerous benefits that come from having a zoo in our community — from providing
employment opportunities for local residents and boosting tourism revenues, to increasing awareness
about animal conservation efforts. Creating a zoo would also give us all the chance to appreciate the
beauty of nature, whether we live near or far from other natural habitats. Currently our citizens and
schools must travel outside the area to experience these benefits all the while spending money there.
Help us to keep our dollars here in our community.

Beyond these tangible advantages, let’s not forget how much fun it would be for kids (and adults!) to
visit the zoo regularly! Every visit could become an exciting adventure filled with new discoveries and
memories. It would even be possible to plan special events like birthday parties at the zoo, creating
unique interactive experiences that children and families will never forget. It is most worthy of the term
Quality-of-Life Project.

Please support us in giving our community a zoo and aquarium “just down the road”. We believe in you,
[representative’s name or “honorable county legislative delegation”]. Thank you for your time.

Phone numbers:

e Limestone County Delegation Office:  256-262-9038
e Morgan County Delegation Office: 256-260-2146
e Madison County Delegation Office: 256-539-5441



Individual North Alabama Legislators:

Title District Legislative Body Legislative Delegation(s)  Email Address District Phone #

Rep. Ben Harrison 2 House Lauderdale, Limestone ExecutiveDirector@LCLD.us 256-262-9038

Rep. Parker Moore 4 House Morgan, Limestone, Madison parker.moore@alhouse.gov 256-260-2146

Rep. Danny Crawford 5 House Limestone Danny.F.Crawford@gmail.com 256-262-9038

Rep. Andy Whitt 6 House Limestone, Madison andy.whitt@alhouse.gov 256-262-9038, 256-539-5441
Rep. Ernie Yarbrough 7 House Colbert, Lawrence, Morgan yarbrough4house@gmail.com 256-260-2146

Rep. Terri Collins 8 House Morgan terri@terricollins.org 256-260-2146

Rep. Scott Stadthagen 9 House Morgan scott.stadthagen@alhouse.gov 256-260-2146

Rep. David Cole 10 House Madison davidcoleforalabama@gmail.com 256-539-5441

Rep. Laura Hall 19 House Madison annihall19@gmail.com 256-539-5441

Rep. James Lomax 20 House Madison jamesoliverlomax@gmail.com 256-539-5441

Rep. Rex Reynolds 21 House Madison rex.reynolds@alhouse.gov 256-539-5441

Rep. Ritchie Whorton 22 House Madison, Jackson ritchiewhorton@gmail.com 256-539-5441

Rep. Phillip Rigsby 25 House Limestone, Madison reprigsbydistrict25@gmail.com 256-262-9038, 256-539-5441
Rep. Wes Kitchens 27 House Marshall weskitchens@mclo.org 256-582-0619

Rep. Anthony Daniels 53 House Madison anthonydanielsdistrict53@gmail.com 256-539-5441

Sen. Tim Melson 1 Senate Madison, Limestone, tim.melson@alsenate.gov 256-262-9038, 256-539-5441

Lauderdale

Sen. Tom Butler 2 Senate Madison, Limestone senbutler@aol.com 256-262-9038, 256-539-5441
Sen. Arthur Orr 3 Senate Morgan, Madison, Limestone arthur.orr@alsenate.gov 256-260-2146, 256-262-9038
Sen. Garlan Gudger 4 Senate \Cl\ijilrl]rs:::’ Marion, Lawrence, garlan.gudger@alsenate.gov 334-261-0855

Sen. Larry Stutts 6 Senate I(\:/Ioa:tr)i;):c: t:;]rz?:e, Lauderdale, larry.stutts@alsenate.gov 256-760-5707

Sen. Sam Givhan Senate Madison sam.givhan@alsenate.gov 256-539-5441

Sen. Steve Livingston Senate Madison, Jackson, DeKalb steve.livingston@alsenate.gov 256-539-5441

Sen. Clay Scofield 9 Senate gﬁ)ﬁar:f’ Marshall, Madison, clay.scofield@alsenate.gov 256-582-0619, 256-539-5441
Sen. Andrew Jones 10 Senate Cherokee, DeKalb, Etowah andrew.jones@alsenate.gov 334-261-0857
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